STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

I, Lynn Curiale, City Clerk of Wood Dale, Illinois DO HEREBY CERTIFY that as such City Clerk and keeper of the records, that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution #R-21-40 A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATERIALS FOR PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$34,320 Passed by The City of Wood Dale, Du Page County, Illinois, IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the City of Wood Dale, this 15th day of July, 2021.

CORPORATE MILLIAM SEAL

Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

Resolution #R-21-40

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATERIALS FOR PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$34,320

Passed:

July 15, 2021

Published in Pamphlet Form:

July 16, 2021

I, Lynn Curiale, as the City Clerk for the City of Wood Dale, hereby certify that the attached Resolution is a true and correct copy of #R-21-40

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATERIALS FOR PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$34,320 Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Wood Dale on July 15, 2021 and hereby published in pamphlet on July 16, 2021.

Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. R-21-40

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATERIALS FOR PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$34,320

WHEREAS, the City of Wood Dale (hereinafter referred to as the "City") is a duly organized and existing body politic and corporate governed by the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, 65 ILCS 5/1-1-1, et seq., and its own duly adopted Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the City is authorized and empowered under the Illinois Municipal Code, and its Ordinances adopted pursuant thereto, to enter into agreements and to contract for goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of the City seek to ensure that the City is run effectively and efficiently; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of the City, seeks the CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATERIALS for the PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE; and

WHEREAS, these services are necessary to maintain and promote an effective and efficient City Government; and

WHEREAS, after diligent review of the qualifications and services of CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATERIALS, the Mayor and the City Council find CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATERIALS is the most qualified firm to perform the duties sought by the City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WOOD DALE, DUPAGE COUNTY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, as follows:

SECTION 1: The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2: The Mayor is authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Wood Dale, which signature shall be attested to by the City Clerk.

SECTION 3: The City Manager, staff and/or the City Attorney shall take the steps necessary to put the terms and conditions of the Agreement into effect.

SECTION 4: That all ordinances and resolutions, or parts thereof in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby repealed.

SECTION 5: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSED this 15th day of July, 2021.	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT: Aldeman Somenhus, Messina	
APPROVED this 15th day of July, 2021. SIGNED: Amyuniata Pulice	
Annunziato/Pulice, Mayor	
ATTEST: Lynn Curiale, City Clerk	



Mailing Address: 300 Daniel Boone Trail South Roxana, IL 62087 Phone: 618-254-3855

Fax: 618-254-2200

Locations:

300 Daniel Boone Trail, South Roxana, IL 62087 43W630 Wheeler Road, Sugar Grove, IL 60554

June 28, 2021
Patrick Hastings
City of Wood Dale

404 N. Wood Dale Rd., Wood Dale, IL. 60191

Office: (630)787-3765

Email: Phastings@wooddale.comp

Hello Patrick,

Corrective Asphalt Materials, LLC, (CAM) thanks you for the opportunity to assist in the City of Wood Dale in their road maintenance program. Please accept the following as our formal proposal to apply Reclamite Maltene Based Rejuvenating Agent to selected asphalt pavement.

Apply Reclamite to 35,118 SY of selected asphalt pavement per the specifications set forth in the Winnetka MPI Joint Bid
 Pavement Rejuvenation Contract.

Billing Information (please fill out upon acceptance)

- · CAM's responsibilities:
 - o Furnish and apply Reclamite
 - o Resident Notification
 - o Furnish and apply lime screenings
 - o All traffic control and signs related to project
 - o Street sweeping post application
 - o Handle any complaints or issues that may arise from application
- Unit Price Reclamite: \$.97 SY
- Total Price \$34, 064.46

Mike Sumrall, Operations Manager will be contacting you to schedule the project. Info: mike@cammidwest.com, Cell: 630-465-4142

Reclamite	Street	То	From	PASR	SqFt	Ward
FY22	Cedar	Montrose	Juniper	8	59,10	2
	Irmen	Mill	Prospect	8	3372	5 3
	School	Wood Dale	Dead End	7	54,29	5 4
	Hiawatha	Cedar	Dead End	7	522	5 1
	Hiawatha	Central	Dead End	7	15,35	5 1
	Mittel Dr	Lewis	Devon	8	5450	0 4
	Division	Wood Dale	RTA Lot	8	18,04	3 1
	Paramount	t Manning	Potter	7	3457	5 2
	Stoneham	Hemlock	Poplar	. 7	31,24	3 4
					1000	0
				Total SYFT	316,06	3
				Total SYYD	35118.6	7